CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACT SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1990

FOR

SIX NATIONS OF THE GRAND RIVER

This is to Certify that Contract No. **SNPW-19-01** for the following Improvements:

Waste Transfer Station and Landfill Closure

Was **SUBSTANTIALLY** performed on: October 30, 2020.

Date Certificate Signed: December 9, 2020.

By: Michael Montour - Director of Public Works - Six Nations Public Works

NAME OF OWNER: SIX NATIONS OF THE GRAND RIVER

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: 1953 4th Line Road, P.O. Box 131

Ohsweken, Ontario

NOA 1M0

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: Aecon Six Nations Joint Venture

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: 2017 Fourth Line Road

Ohsweken, Ontario

N0A 1M0

NAME OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER: <u>DILLON CONSULTING LIMITED per Nicolas Romero</u>, P. Eng.

TITLE OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER: Project Manager

SIGNATURE OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER:

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: 130 Dufferin Avenue Suite 1400, London, Ontario, N6A 5R2

(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)

- A) IDENTIFICATION OF PREMISES FOR PRESERVATION OF LIENS:
- B) OFFICE TO WHICH CLAIM FOR LIEN AND AFFIDAVIT MUST BE GIVEN TO PRESERVE LIEN:

Six Nations Public Works Office 1953 4th Line Road, P.O. Box 131 Ohsweken, Ontario NOA 1M0

(Where Liens Do not Attach to Premises)